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Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 500067 NSE Symbol : BLUESTARCO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023 -
Newspaper Advertisement as required under Regulation 47 of Securities and
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Requlations, 2015

With reference to our letter dated August 3, 2023 with respect to Un-audited
Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023, please find enclosed
herewith the copies of the advertisement published in the following newspapers:

a) The Economic Times (English — All India Edition) issue dated August 4, 2023;
b) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi - Mumbai Edition) issue dated August 4, 2023; and
c) The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) issue dated August 4, 2023

The copies of the said advertisement are also being made available on the website
of the Company at www.bluestarindia.com

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Blue Star Limited

RAJESH
DIGAMBAR
PARTE

Rajesh Parte
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/a
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ALLEGED FEMA VIOLATIONS

Five from Goa’s
Salgaocar Family

Under ED Lens

Rashmi.Rajput
@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: The Enforcement
Directorate (EI)) is probing
some members of the Goa-
based Salgaocar family for al-
leged violation of foreign ex-
change rules, sources aware
of the investigations told ET.
Five family members are
being investigated under
the provisions of Foreign
Exchange  Management
Act (FEMA) for transac-
fions exceeding 2,000
crore, official sources said.
“The probe is at an ad-
vanced stage and the state-
ments of a few linked to the
case have also been recorded.
Those under investigation
have been asked to join the
probe,” said a person famil-
iar with the ED’s findings.
Sources said that the probe
began after the Internation-
al Consortium of Investiga-
tive Journalists (ICL]) pub-
lished the Pandora Papers.
which revealed alleged over-

several resident Indians in
low-tax territories.

Besides the ED, the income
tax department is also prob-
ing the family members un-
der the Black Money (Undis-
closed Foreign Income and
Assets) Act. The income tax
department has sent five no-
tices to members of the fam-
ily and each of the five mem-
bers has been asked to pay
490 crore indues,

said another
official privy
to the devel-
opments.

\ Members of

the Salgaocar
family could not be reached
for their comment.

According to the Pandora
papers, a now-deceased
member of the family had
allegedly set up several
firms - Crown Bright Trad-
ing; General Harvest Inter-
national; Ling Tao Trading,;
Nickon Enterprises; Sing
Ling Tao Resources; and Ho-
rizon Villa Investments - in
the tax haven of British Vir-
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The Karobar of a Bar

E E As four Indian bars make

—ert itto Asia's 50 Best Bar list,

iy Shabori Das delvesinto

E the business of running
- abarinIndia.

Tune in to ETPlay.com. Available
on EconomicTimes.com/podcast,
Amazon Prime Music, Apple Podcasts,
JioSaavn and Spotify.

Novelis’ Net Income
Halvesto $156 min
June Qtr on Weaker
Sales Volumes

Our Bureau

gin Islands.

Mumbai: HindalcoIndustries' US-based
subsidiary Novelis Inc'snet income near-
Iy halved on vear to §156 million in the Ju-
ne quarter weighed down by weaker sa-
les volumes, lower prices of alumininm
and lower operating profit.

Net sales fell 20% on vear to $4.1 billion,
while the shipment of flat rolled products
was 9% lower on vear at 879,000 tonnes.

“The decrease in shipments 15 mainly
due to lower beverage can shipments, as
well as unfavourable economic conditions
impacting some specialties markets, ma-
inly in building & construction,” the com-
pany said in a statement. “However, de-
mand for premium automo-
tive sheet remains strong
and led to record automotive
shipments in the quarter”.

Novelis is a whollv-owned
subsidiary of the Aditya
Birla Group’s Hindalco Industries. The
company isaleading producer of flat-rol-
led aluminium products.

The company’s adjusted earnings before
interest, tax, depreciation and amortization
fell 25% on year to $421 million because of lo-
wershipments, higher cost of materials, and
a less favourable metal benefit from recyc-
ling. These factors were, though, partially
offset by higher product pricing and favou-
rable product mix, the company said.

“Nowvelis' diverse product portfolio and lo-
wer input costs delivered another sequenti-
al increase in quarterly adjusted Ebitdaand
a higher adjusted Ebitda per tonne than ex-
pected, even as inventory reductionactivity
across the beverage packaging supply cha-
in continued in the quarter;” Steve Fisher;
president and CEOQ, said.

Qualcomm India’s
Rajen Vagadia Takes
Up Global Role; Savi
Soin to Lead Ops Here

Danish.Khan@timesinternet.in

N

New Delhi: Rajen Vagadia has stepped
down as president of Qualcomm India
and SAARC operations and has taken up
a global function role within the compa-
ny, and has been replaced by Savi Soin.

Soin, who was senior vice president
(strategy and business development) ba-
sed in the company’s San Diego headqu-
arters in his last role, joined Qualcomm
in1999asfinance manager and served the
company till 2005. He then moved to Kyo-
cera Wireless Corp, before rejoining Qu-
alcomm in 2006.

A query sent to GQualcomm India went
unanswered.

Vagadia took up the role of countrv mana-
ger of Qualcomm India in 2018. He has over
30 vearsof experience in the telecom indust-
ry, covering diverse areas in manufactu-
ring, business development and sales, supp-
Iy chainand strategy He joined Qualcomm
in 2011 and has since then played a key ro-
leindrivingthe LTE growth for Indiaand
expanding opportunities for adjacent bu-
sinesses in-country. He led the business
development of the Internet of Things
(IoT) across the different verticals cove-
ring smartcities.
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DIGITAL NATIVES TN T
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3rd Edition

together industry leaders, experts & enthusiasts from
the E-commerce, D2C & Logistics sectors to exchange
ideas on building the best online shopping experience
for consumers and re-think business strategies to cater
to the exponential growth trajectory of E-retail in India.
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Santhosh Kumar

Balakumar TK Sunthash
o aiie - Chief Operating Officer, alasubramanya
The 3rd Edition of E-Commerce & Digital Natives BigBasket Head of Solutians, India &

Summit 2023 is a prestigious event that brings SAARC, Zendesk

Vikas Malhotra Rohit Chawla
Country Director, { Founder, Innovist
Brightdata Bare Anatomy, Chemist
15+ L0+ 250+ at Play, SunScoop)
Knowledge Industry Top
Sessions Leaders Executives
Himanshu Chakrawarti Param Bhargava
G Chief Executive Officer, Founder, TA.C-
#ETEcomSummit Snapdeal The Ayurveda Co.

To register for the event, Scan the QR code or
visit etretail.com/ecommerce-summit

BLUE STAR LIMITED

Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk,

Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.
CIN No.: L28920MH1949
www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FORTHE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

KEY SPEAKERS

Pawan Kumar Dasaraju

ATIMES INTERNET iNITIATIVE

Prajakta Koli James Wellwood
Actar & Chief Innovation Officer Co-Founder,
Content Creator a Eﬂ..Fwnder' Hnnaﬂ Urbanie

Ehlﬁl Alagh

Consumer Limited

Kaivalya Vohra Nakul Jain Sandeep Varaganti
Co-Founder & CTO, MD & CED, Paytm Payments CED,
zepto Services Limited Jiomart

Abhi & Niyu Vikas Nahar
Digital Content Founder-CED,
Creator Duo Happilo

Founding Member,
Mensa Brands

Vineeth Nair Nandita Sinha Subram Natarajan
Chief Executive Officer, Chief Executive Officer, Director of Customer
Ajio (Reliance Retail) Mynitra Engineering, Google Cloud

s

Juhi Godambe
Entrepreneur, Luxury Content
Creator & Founder, Arabellaa

Sanjyot Keer
Chef, Content Creator,
Founder, Your Food Lab

Rajat Shikhar
Co-Founder and Chiaf
Product Officer, Dealshara

‘ For more information: Email: himanshu.arva@timesinternet.in | Call: +91 9999864758
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T in Crores

QUARTER

PARTICULARS ENDED

(UNAUDITED)

YEAR ENDED
(AUDITED)

QUARTER
ENDED

(UNAUDITED)

g

30.06.2023

30.06.2022 31.03.2023

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Total Income from Operations 2,235.40

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ¥ 2/- each)

Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet
of previous accounting year

Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ¥ 2 each (not annualised®)
a) Basic

b) Diluted

Net Worth

Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt

Debt Equity Ratio

Capital Redemption Reserve

Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (not annualised®)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (not annualised®)
Current Ratio

Long term debt to working capital 0.39
Current liability ratio 0.93
Bad debts to Account receivable ratio -
Total debt to total assets 0.12
Debtors turnover (No. of days) 57.66
Inventory turnover (No. of days) 72.71
Operating margin (%)

Net profit margin (%) (After exceptional income)

113.61
113.61
83.37

82.45
38.52

*4.33
*4.33
1,412.49
610.38
0.43
2.34
*0.63
*9.65
1.13

6.51%
3.73%

1,987.54 8,008.19

[
X

100.69 384.57

100.69 555.38
74.35 400.69

78.87
19.26

409.61
19.26

1,311.39

*3.86
*3.86
1,095.75
366.91
0.33
2.34
*0.59
*15.31
1.13
0.50
0.94

20.80
20.80
1,330.05
577.64
0.43
2.34
1.96
10.83
1.12
0.55
0.93
0.02
0.11
62.65
76.10
6.18%
5.00%

0.08
51.36
65.36
6.24%
3.74%

NOTES:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the
website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.bluestarindia.com).
The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are given below.

Pursuant to approval given by the shareholders vide postal ballot on June 8, 2023, the Company has issued 9,63,13,888 fully paid up bonus
equity shares of ¥ 2/- each in the ratio of 1 (One) equity share of ¥ 2/- each for every 1 (One) existing equity share of ¥ 2/- each during the quarter
ended June 30, 2023. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods’ / year and presented in accordance with

Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share.

T in Crores

STANDALONE

QUARTER

PARTICULARS ENDED

(UNAUDITED)

QUARTER
ENDED
(UNAUDITED)

YEAR ENDED
(AUDITED)

30.06.2023

30.06.2022 31.03.2023

2,080.64
103.45
77.07
77.01

Revenue from operations

Profit before tax (after exceptional item)
Profit after tax

Total Comprehensive Income

1,854.61
91.20
67.31
67.73

7,353.13
504.60
366.58
366.42

Date : August 03, 2023
Place: Mumbai

o F e FF A T oY

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Vir S. Advani
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN : 01571278)
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PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the share
certificate nos. 1 for 5 (five) ordinary shares
bearing Distinctive no. 1 to 5 of Aman Saifee
Co-op Housing society Ltd standing in the
names of Mr. Sulaiman Ferozkhan have been
reported lost/ stolen and that an application
for issue of Duplicate Certificate in respect
thereof has been made to the society at Aman
Apartment, 24 Gun Powder road, mazgaon,
Mumbai - 400010, to whom objection if any,
against issuance of such Duplicate Share
Certificate should be made within 14 days
from the date of publication of this notice.
Share certificate is not mortgaged nor any
loan taken against the flat.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client Mr. Sanjay Pal
residing at - Flat No. 144, Building No. 3B, Kalpataru
Estate, J.V. Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093,
have lost/Misplaced Certificate And Marksheet Of Indian
Certificate Of Secondary Education Class X Year-2021
of his son Master Shreyan Pal. The certificate and
marksheet has been issued by Council For The Indian
School Certificate Examination.

My client has made complaint regarding LostMisplace
of above Certificate And Marksheet to M..D.C. Police
Station on dated 21/07/2023 having registration no /Lot
Report No. is 62637-2023.

This is request to public that if anybody found the above
Certificate And Marksheet then please deliver to below
given address in schedule should inform to the
undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication.

Place : Mumbai Samir Susr(\i//e;
Date : 04/08/2023 Advocate High Court

Flat No. 2, Bldg. 8A, Andheri Ashtavinayak
CHS Ltd, PMGP Colony, Poonam Nagar,

FERVENT SYNERGIES LIMITED

B/7-8, Satyam Shopping Centre, M. G. Road, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai — 400 077
Corporate Identity Number: L24239MH2009PLC193843
NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS FOR 14™ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
NOTICE is hereby given that the 14" Annual General Meeting of the Shareholders of Fervent
Synergies Limited will be held on Thursday, 28" September, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. IST through
Video Conferencing (‘VC’)/Other Audio-Visual Means (‘OAVM’) facility to transact business
as set out in the notice of AGM which is being circulated for convening this AGM.
In view of continuing COVID-19 pandemic, Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) vide Circular
dated April 08, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 05, 2020, January 13, 2021 and May 05, 2022 and
SEBI circulars dated May 12, 2020, January 15, 2021 and May 13, 2022 (collectively “Applicable
Circulars”) permitted holding of Annual General Meeting (AGM) through video conferencing
(VC) or other audio visual means (OAVM) without physical presence of Members at Common
Venue. In compliance with these MCA Circulars and relevant provisions of Companies Act
2013 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the
AGM of the Members of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM.
The Notice of AGM along with Annual Report 2022-23 will be sent only by electronic mode
to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depositories
in accordance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars dated May 12" 2020.
Members may note that Notice of AGM and Annual Report 2022-23 will also be available
on company’s website www.ferventsynergies.com, website of Stock Exchange ie BSE Limited
at www.bseindia.com. Members can attend and participate in the AGM through VC/OAVM
facility only. The instructions for joining the AGM are provided in the notice of the AGM.
Members attending AGM through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning
the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act 2013.
The Company is providing the remote e-voting facility to all its Members to cast their votes
on all resolutions set out in the notice of AGM. Additionally, company is providing the facility
of voting through e-voting system during the AGM. The detailed procedure for remote
e-voting/e-voting is provided in the Notice of the AGM.
If your email ID is already registered with the Company/Depository, login details for e-voting
are being sent on your registered email address.
In case if you have not registered your email address with the Company /Depository, please
follow below instructions to:
a) Register your email id for obtaining Annual Report and login details for e-voting.
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Physical Holding

please provide Folio No., Name of shareholder, scanned copy of
the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested scanned
copy of PAN card), AADHAR (self-attested scanned copy of Aadhar
Card) by email to info@ferventsynergies.com.

DEMAT Holding

please provide DPID-CLID (16 digit DPID + CLID or 16 digit
beneficiary ID), Name, client master or copy of Consolidated
Account statement, PAN (self attested scanned copy of PAN card),
AADHAR (self attested scanned copy of Aadhar Card) to info@
ferventsynergies.com.

Date :03.08.2023
Place: Mumbai

For Fervent Synergies Limited
Sd/-

Sanjay Thakkar

Managing Director

(DIN: 00588420)

Andheri East, Mumbai No -400093.

PUBLIC NOTICE

My client, SMT. HALIMA ISMAILA HANAGIKATTI
intend to Sale Flat No. 414, 4th Floor, Building
No. 04, Aadarsha Janata CHSL, Rockline,
MMRDA Colony, Vashi Naka, Chembur, Mumbai
400074. My client's husband SAYYED MOHD.
ISMAIL was owner of the above said flat who have
allotted the aforesaid Flat from MMRDA vide
Allotment Letter Dated 09.09.2004.
MOHAMMAD ISMAIL KADAR SAYYAD died
intestate on 03.08.2022. After the death of
MOHAMMAD ISMAIL KADAR SAYYAD the
society has transferred his share of 100 % in favour
of my client SMT. HALIMA ISMAILA
HANAGIKATTI.

The Allotment Letter Dated 09.09.2004 is
lost/misplaced by my clients for which my clients
has filed an FIR at R.C.F. Police Station, Mumbai
at Property Missing Register No.45775/2023 dtd
03.08.2023. If, anyone finds the same or has any
claims about the same then such person/s can
contact me within 15 days from issue of this notice.

Sd/-

Date: 04/08/2023  (Adv. Shital Kadam Chavan)

Add.: B-101, Shri Sai Samarth CHS.,
Kharigaon, Azad Chowk, Kalwa, Thane 400605
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Smt. Laj Jaywant Chhoda, Smt. Darshana
Vipin Dudeja, and Smt. Malvika Ajay Gehi.
are joint members of the Rustomjee Elita Co
-Operative Housing Society Ltd., having
address at D. N. Nagar, Andheri (West)
Mumbai 400053 and were holding Flat No
304, D Wing in the building of the Society,
jointly with Mr. Jaywant P. Chhoda, who died,
inter alia, on April, 21st, 2020, without making
any nomination.
We state that the above named are only legal
heirs of Late Mr. Jaywant P. Chhoda and have
unanimously and jointly decided to allot share
of Late Mr. Jaywant P. Chhoda to his wife
Smt. Laj Jaywant Chhoda and are
indemnifying same to the Society, that after
demise of Mr. Jaywant P. Chhoda, his share
in the flat would be allocated to Smt. Laj
Jaywant Chhoda, increasing her share in the
flat to 50%, while the shares of Smt.
Darshana Vipin Dudeja and Smt. Malvika
Ajay Gehi would remain at 25% each.
The Society hereby invites claims or
objections from the heir or heirs or other
claimantsfobjector or objectors to the transfer
of the said shares and interest of the
deceased member in the capital/property of
the Society within a period of 15 days from
the publication of this notice, with copies of
such documents and other proofs in support
of histherftheir claims/objections for transfer
of shares and interest of the deceased
member in the capital/property of the Society.
If no claimsfobjections are received within the
period prescribed above, the Society shall be
free to deal with the shares and interest of the
deceased member in the capital/property of
the Society in such manner as is provided
under the bye-laws of the Society.
The claims/objections, if any, received by the
Society for transfer of shares and interest of
the deceased member in the capital/property
of the Society shall be dealt with in the
manner provided under the bye-laws of the
Society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of
the Society is available for inspection by the
claimants/objectors, in the office of the
society between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm, from
the date of publication of the notice fill the
date of expiry of its period.
Place : Mumbai  For and on behalf of,
Date : 04/08/2023 Hon. Secretary,
The Rustomjee Elita Co-Op. Housing
Society Ltd.
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VEARS OF TRUST

BLUE STAR LIMITED :

Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk,

Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.

CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152
www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

pZ 4

BUILT ON TRUST"

T in Crores

QUARTER QUARTER YEAR ENDED
ENDED ENDED (AUDITED)
Iir' PARTICULARS (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED)
o 30.06.2023 30.06.2022 31.03.2023
1 Total Income from Operations 2,235.40 1,987.54 8,008.19
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items) 113.61 100.69 384.57
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items) 113.61 100.69 555.38
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items) 83.37 74.35 400.69
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 82.45 78.87 409.61
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - X 2/- each) 38.52 19.26 19.26
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet
of previous accounting year 1,311.39
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) of % 2 each (not annualised®)
a) Basic *4.33 *3.86 20.80
b) Diluted ¥4.33 *3.86 20.80
9 Net Worth 1,412.49 1,095.75 1,330.05
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt 610.38 366.91 577.64
11 Debt Equity Ratio 043 0.33 043
12 Capital Redemption Reserve 2.34 2.34 2.34
13 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (not annualised¥) *0.63 *0.59 1.96
14 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (not annualised®) ¥9.65 *¥15.31 10.83
15 Current Ratio 1.13 1.13 1.12
16 Long term debt to working capital 0.39 0.50 0.55
17 Current liability ratio 0.93 0.94 0.93
18 Bad debts to Account receivable ratio - - 0.02
19 Total debt to total assets 0.12 0.08 0.11
20 Debtors turnover (No. of days) 57.66 51.36 62.65
21 Inventory turnover (No. of days) 72.71 65.36 76.10
22 Operating margin (%) 6.51% 6.24% 6.18%
23 Net profit margin (%) (After exceptional income) 3.73% 3.74% 5.00%

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the
website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.bluestarindia.com).
The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are given below.

2. Pursuant to approval given by the shareholders vide postal ballot on June 8, 2023, the Company has issued 9,63,13,888 fully paid up bonus
equity shares of T 2/- each in the ratio of 1 (One) equity share of ¥ 2/- each for every 1 (One) existing equity share of T 2/- each during the quarter
ended June 30, 2023. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods’ / year and presented in accordance with
Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share. .

X in Crores
STANDALONE
QUARTER QUARTER YEAR ENDED
Sr. PARTICULARS ENDED ENDED (AUDITED)
No. (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED)
30.06.2023 30.06.2022 31.03.2023
1 Revenue from operations 2,080.64 1,854.61 7,353.13
2 Profit before tax (after exceptional item) 103.45 91.20 504.60
3 Profit after tax 77.07 67.31 366.58
4 Total Comprehensive Income 77.01 67.73 366.42

Date : August 03,2023
Place: Mumbai

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Vir S. Advani
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN : 01571278)
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Kirloskar Ferrous posts
¥54-crore profitin Q1

Pune: Kirloskar Ferrous
Industries Limited reported
revenue of ¥927 crore and net
profit of ¥54 crore in Q1FY24.
RV Gumaste, MD, said, “In spite
of a slowdown in the tractor
industry, planned shutdown of
mini blast furnaces and
commodity price corrections,
we could hold on to our
topline. Profits are lower due
to higher prices of coking coal
and lower realisation on pig
iron.”our Bureau

pi Ventures closes second
fund at ¥702 crore
L]

Bengaluru: pi Ventures, which
invests in artificial intelligence
and deeptech start-ups, has
announced the final close of its
second fund with a total
commitment of ¥702 crore,
closing well above its base
target of ¥565 crore.

SIDBI is a key investor in pi
ventures’ second fund with a

commitment of Rs ¥100 crore.
OUR BUREAU

Kotak combines alternate fund,
advisory into $18-billion entity

SIZE MATTERS. The asset management business will attract more investors: MD

|
Our Bureau
Mumbai

Uday Kotak has merged his
group’s alternative fund
management and invest-
ment advisory businesses
into an entity with $18 bil-
lion under management.
With this, Kotak Invest-
ment Advisors has renamed
itself as Kotak Alternate As-
set Managers that com-
bines both the funds.

Kotak Alternate’s MD,
Srini Sriniwasan, said at a
press meet that under the
new banner it would be
able to attract more in-
vestors, especially do-
mestic HNIs and family of-
fices looking for more
investment opportunities.

“The name change re-
flects our strategy to har-
ness the combined power
of ¥1.47-lakh crore capital

The name change
reflects our strategy
to harness the
combined power of
X1.47-lakh crore
capital and direct it to
the best opportunities
available in India

SRINI SRINIWASAN

Managing Director,
Kotak Alternate Asset Managers

and direct it to the best op-
portunities available in In-
dia across asset classes,
with global standards of
transparency and gov-
ernance,” he said.

The company has raised
dedicated funds for private
equity, real estate, private
credit, strategic situations,

data centres and infra-
structure over the last 17
years.

The merged entity will
include $8.9 billion in al-
ternate investment funds
and the advisory business
with $9.1 billion under
management.“This makes
us the largest asset man-

ager in India by a yard,”
Sriniwasan, Managing Dir-
ector of the newly created
entity, told Reuters.

LARGEST FUNDS

The new entity has its
largest investment funds in
the real estate sector, with
$3.4 billion in assets, fol-
lowed by special situation
funds which will hold a
combined $2.6 billion and
invest in stressed firms.

It also has $100 million
private credit fund, a seg-
ment in which local and
global competition is heat-
ing up.

Sriniwasan said Kotak
has had a consistent record
of delivering higher returns
for investors from whom it
has raised while the invest-
ment advisory business
works with 300 family of-
fices and high net worth
individuals.

90 start-ups may go for [IPO
by FY28: Redseer re

Our Bureau
Bengaluru

With an increased focus on
profitability, start-ups are
poised for a promising road
ahead, including a potential
IPO surge of 90 companies by
FY28, according to the Red-
seer Report.

Offering an insight into the
IPO landscape, the report
states that after a period of a
sharp correction in stock
prices until Q4 FY22, the lis-
ted new-age tech players
bounced back in FY24, indic-
ating a trend of gradual
recovery.

Indian start-ups have been
focusing on profitability,
weathering macroeconomic
headwinds, and a funding
winter. The result will be a
sizable pipeline of IPO-ready
companies in the next five
years, explained Rohan Agar-
wal, partner at Redseer.

Agarwal elaborates that
start-ups have substantially
improved their profitability

in FY24, and going forward,
about 50 per cent of unicorns
in India will be profitable by
FY27.

However, the story is bleak
for 20 per cent of unicorns,
who will likely struggle due to
regulatory challenges, plum-
meting demands, and unclear
business models. These could
pivot to new models, get ac-
quired by other companies, or
close for good.

TECHIPO

Indian tech IPOs are just be-
ginning, and the future holds
massive potential. This op-
timistic outlook is driven by

port

factors like a booming tech
ecosystem, strong investor
interest, rapid digitisation,
supportive  policies, and
global market opportunities.

Moreover, India has 100
unicorns and more than 150
‘soonicorns’ (a  recently
launched business that has
the potential to become a
“unicorn”) with a robust
number of tech companies
that will create a strong
pipeline of start-ups with IPO
potential.

AREAS TOFOCUS

al stresses three key
areas that IPO-bound com-
panies need to focus on: pri-
oritising building strong in-
vestor relationships and
trust, emphasising reputa-
tion, and transparency; com-
panies must proactively en-
gage with potential investors
well in advance of the IPO to
establish rapport, and provid-
ing clarity on business mod-
els and key metrics is crucial
to enabling investors to make
informed decisions about
their investment.

Golirstappealsin
SC against Delhi HC
order allowing lessors
to inspect aircraft BLUE STARLIMITED =
Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk, 5 :“ T ON TRUST
Jamshed;ji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.
CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152
www.bluestarindia.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FORTHE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 Zin Crores
— QUARTER QUARTER YEAR ENDED
ur Bureau ENDED ENDED AUDITED
our Bur PARTICULARS ( )

(UNAUDITED)
30.06.2023

2,235.40

(UNAUDITED)
30.06.2022

1,987.54

31.03.2023
8,008.19

Go First has appealed against the Delhi
High Court division bench’s order in
the Supreme Court. The division
bench had previously upheld a single

Total Income from Operations
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or

I—\[
VA

company Tube Investments of India Ltd
(TII) reported a 10 per cent rise in stan-
dalone profit after tax (PAT) at %148
crore for the quarter ended June 30,
2023, compared with ¥134 crore in the
aided by

website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website (www.bluestarindia.com).
The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are given below.

Pursuant to approval given by the shareholders vide postal ballot on June 8, 2023, the Company has issued 9,63,13,888 fully paid up bonus
equity shares of ¥ 2/- each in the ratio of 1 (One) equity share of ¥ 2/- each for every 1 (One) existing equity share of ¥ 2/- each during the quarter
ended June 30, 2023. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods’ / year and presented in accordance with
Ind AS 33 - Earnings Per Share.

year-ago quarter, lower
expenses.

The company’s revenue for the quarter
dropped to 1,780 crore compared with
%1,957 crore in the same period the previ-
ous year. Total expenses were lower at
%1,604 crore (X1,789 crore.) Profit before
tax (after exceptional items) stood
atX198 crore (X180 crore)..

On a consolidated basis, the com-
pany’s PAT grew to 3277 crore from 3242
crore in Q1 of FY23. Total revenue from
operations stood at ¥3,898 crore against
33,776 crore.

T in Crores

STANDALONE
QUARTER
ENDED
(UNAUDITED)
30.06.2022

1,854.61
91.20
67.31
67.73

YEAR ENDED
(AUDITED)

QUARTER
ENDED
(UNAUDITED)
30.06.2023

2,080.64
103.45
77.07
77.01

PARTICULARS

31.03.2023

7,353.13
504.60
366.58
366.42

Revenue from operations
Profit before tax (after exceptional item)
Profit after tax

STEADY PERFORMANCE .
Total Comprehensive Income

“The company has witnessed a steady
performance during the quarter. Though
the mobility division was affected by a
sluggish market, the engineering and
metal-formed products divisions re-
gistered good profits driven by good
growth in the auto industry. The per-
formance of our subsidiaries CG Power
and Industrial Solutions Ltd and Shanthi
Gears Ltd has been very encouraging
with strong top-line and bottom-line
growth,” said MAM Arunachalam, Chair-
man, Tube Investments of India Ltd.

J;cl}lldge',sl'orfielr, grantting Pem;iSSign to Extraordinary items) 113.61 100.69 384.57
fofrﬁ‘ﬂggfnieﬁj;‘;f Ozlilﬁgﬁcg,gnlef:eﬁ Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or
aircraft and their parts at regular inter- Extraordinary items) 113.61 100.69 555.38
Val’ls‘he order also prohibited Go First' Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or *
resolution professionals and employ- Extraordinary |tem.s) . B 83.37 74.35 400.69
ees from tampering with the leased air- Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)
C}rlaflt without the explicit consent of for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 82.45 78.87 409.61 ﬁ
the lessors. . .

However, the airline was permitted Equity Share Ce?pltal (Face Vfalue of the share - ¥ 2/- each) 38.52 19.26 19.26 (
to continue maintaining the planes. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet
OPERATIONS SUSPENDED of previous accounting year 1,311.39 *
During the recent hearing, the counsel Earnings Per Share (EPS) of % 2 each (not annualised*)
representing the resolution profes- a) Basic *4.33 *3.86 20.80
sional (RP) of Go First informed the b) Diluted %433 *3 .86 20.80
high court that they have challenged ' ’ ’ ft
the division bench’s July 12 order be- Net Worth 1,412.49 1,095.75 1,330.05
fore hthi Supreme I?%urlt.d or Feid Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt 610.38 366.91 577.64

The hearing, scheduled for Friday or . .
Monday, is subject to the Supreme Deb't Equity Rat'? 043 033 043
Court’s schedule. Capital Redemption Reserve 2.34 234 234
. Mean"f}ﬂe’ Gotﬂir;t hastsgsrl’en‘?ed Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (not annualised*) *0.63 *0.59 1.96
;tz ;’g;ﬁiy‘ggj iﬁnalpregfurifms ’p(f;Zi‘{,‘ﬁ Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (not annualised*) *9.65 *15.31 10.83
as they await salary payments. Current Ratio 1.13 1.13 1.12

Long term debt to working capital 0.39 0.50 0.55
Current liability ratio 0.93 0.94 0.93

T b I Bad debts to Account receivable ratio - - 0.02 *

upce Investments Total debt to total assets 0.12 0.08 0.11
pOStS 10% increase Debtors turnover (No. of days) 57.66 51.36 62.65
. Inventory turnover (No. of days) 72.71 65.36 76.10 *
in QI net profit Operating margin (%) 6.51% 6.24% 6.18%
— Net profit margin (%) (After exceptional income) 3.73% 3.74% 5.00%
Our Bureau
Chennai NOTES:

o 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI

Murugappa  Group’s  engineering (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the EIE

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Vir S. Advani
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN:01571278)

~¢

Date : August 03,2023
Place: Mumbai
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	Sub: Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023 - Newspaper Advertisement as required under Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
	With reference to our letter dated August 3, 2023 with respect to Un-audited Financial Results for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2023, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the advertisement published in the following newspapers:
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	b) Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi - Mumbai Edition) issue dated August 4, 2023; and
	c) The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) issue dated August 4, 2023
	The copies of the said advertisement are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.bluestarindia.com
	Kindly take the same on records.
	Thanking you,
	Yours faithfully,
	For Blue Star Limited
	Rajesh Parte
	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
	Encl.: a/a
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